
GAT Constitutional Area 2

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
8

37
190
502

-198

3
7

89
234
500
-88

1
4

42
305
481
-76

0
2

14
332
429
-18

5
4

130
310
473

62

GAT Area  Leader:  Allan Hunt, Patricia Hill

August Only Results

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
3

20
93

218
-78

1
3

37
109
233
-54

1
0

29
86

204
-74

0
2
5

136
199
-36

1
4

41
95

213
-39

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
8

37
190
502

-198

3
7

89
234
500
-88

1
4

42
305
481
-76

0
2

14
332
429
-18

5
4

130
310
473

62

August Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 1 Results

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

24
52

-12

0
0
1

51
64
-7

0
2
0

46
75

-20

0
0
0

35
81

-38

0
1
0

40
51
-1

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
3

-1

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

24
55

-13

0
0
1

51
64
-7

0
2
0

46
75

-20

0
0
0

35
81

-38

0
1
0

40
51
-1

GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

10
25
-5

0
0
0

30
34
-2

0
0
0
6

36
-27

0
0
0
8

27
-16

0
1
0

20
17

7

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

10
25
-4

0
0
0

30
34
-2

0
0
0
6

36
-27

0
0
0
8

27
-16

0
1
0

20
17

7

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

GAT Group A - Area 2

Page 3 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

24
52

-12

0
0
1

51
64
-7

0
2
0

46
75

-20

0
0
0

35
81

-38

0
1
0

40
51
-1

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
3

-1

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

24
55

-13

0
0
1

51
64
-7

0
2
0

46
75

-20

0
0
0

35
81

-38

0
1
0

40
51
-1

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

Page 4 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

18
88

200
-59

3
3

87
97

213
1

1
1

32
136
216
-29

0
1
4

197
165

71

3
1

77
135
219

42

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

10
35
73

-19

0
2
1

23
67

-35

0
0
0

37
59

-16

0
1
0

31
63

-27

0
1
0

42
65
-5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

28
123
273
-78

3
5

88
120
280
-34

1
1

32
173
275
-45

0
2
4

228
228

44

3
2

77
177
284

37

GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

10
44
80

-17

1
1

36
26
88

-16

1
0

27
41
77
-4

0
1
0

66
73

2

0
1
8

40
103
-35

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
9

19
30

2

0
1
1

14
34

-15

0
0
0

15
23
-6

0
1
0

21
38

-15

0
1
0

11
32

-14

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

19
63

110
-15

1
2

37
40

122
-31

1
0

27
56

100
-10

0
2
0

87
111
-13

0
2
8

51
135
-49

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

GAT Group B - Area 2

Page 6 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

18
88

200
-59

3
3

87
97

213
1

1
1

32
136
216
-29

0
1
4

197
165

71

3
1

77
135
219

42

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

10
35
73

-19

0
2
1

23
67

-35

0
0
0

37
59

-16

0
1
0

31
63

-27

0
1
0

42
65
-5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

28
123
273
-78

3
5

88
120
280
-34

1
1

32
173
275
-45

0
2
4

228
228

44

3
2

77
177
284

37

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

Page 7 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0
9

44
-31

0
0
0
7

50
-40

0
1
6

25
62

-24

0
0
1

12
40

-24

0
0
0

28
36

1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0
9

44
-31

0
0
0
7

50
-40

0
1
6

25
62

-24

0
0
1

12
40

-24

0
0
0

28
36

1

GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
7

28
-18

0
0
0
4

23
-17

0
0
1

10
34

-20

0
0
0

11
22
-8

0
0
0
9

17
-5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
7

28
-18

0
0
0
4

23
-17

0
0
1

10
34

-20

0
0
0

11
22
-8

0
0
0
9

17
-5

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas

GAT Group C - Area 2

Page 9 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0
9

44
-31

0
0
0
7

50
-40

0
1
6

25
62

-24

0
0
1

12
40

-24

0
0
0

28
36

1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0
9

44
-31

0
0
0
7

50
-40

0
1
6

25
62

-24

0
0
1

12
40

-24

0
0
0

28
36

1

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas

Page 10 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1
3

24
-19

0
0
0
5

23
7

0
0
0

19
10
18

0
0
5

16
27
-4

0
1
0
9

21
-12

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
8
2

46
-28

0
1
0

13
34
-7

0
0
0

11
11

1

0
0
4

20
17
12

1
0

20
14
27
10

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0

29
60

-29

0
1
0

38
49
-7

0
0
4

31
48
-6

0
0
0

21
36
-8

1
0

33
42
54
27

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
9

34
130
-76

0
2
0

56
106

-7

0
0
4

61
69
13

0
0
9

57
80

0

2
1

53
65

102
25

GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight, John Norby

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 11 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1
1
8

-6

0
0
0
1

11
-9

0
0
0
4
6

-1

0
0
5

12
14

4

0
1
0
3

16
-13

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0

13
-13

0
1
0

11
21

3

0
0
0
1
5

-4

0
0
0
3
4
0

0
0
0
7
5
5

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

12
34

-22

0
0
0

23
22

2

0
0
1
9

23
-12

0
0
0

15
21
-3

1
0

33
5

23
16

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

13
55

-41

0
1
0

35
54
-4

0
0
1

14
34

-17

0
0
5

30
39

1

1
1

33
15
44

8

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight, John Norby

GAT Group D - Area 2

Page 12 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1
3

24
-19

0
0
0
5

23
7

0
0
0

19
10
18

0
0
5

16
27
-4

0
1
0
9

21
-12

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
8
2

46
-28

0
1
0

13
34
-7

0
0
0

11
11

1

0
0
4

20
17
12

1
0

20
14
27
10

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0

29
60

-29

0
1
0

38
49
-7

0
0
4

31
48
-6

0
0
0

21
36
-8

1
0

33
42
54
27

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
9

34
130
-76

0
2
0

56
106

-7

0
0
4

61
69
13

0
0
9

57
80

0

2
1

53
65

102
25

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight, John Norby

Page 13 of 13MBR0213


