August Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 2

GAT Area Leader: Allan Hunt, Patricia Hill

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	0	3	1	0	5
Cancelled Clubs	8	7	4	2	4
Charter Members	37	89	42	14	130
New Members	190	234	305	332	310
Drops	502	500	481	429	473
Net Gain	-198	-88	-76	-18	62

August Only Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	0	1	1	0	1
Cancelled Clubs	3	3	0	2	4
Charter Members	20	37	29	5	41
New Members	93	109	86	136	95
Drops	218	233	204	199	213
Net Gain	-78	-54	-74	-36	-39

Quarter 1 Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	0	3	1	0	5
Cancelled Clubs	8	7	4	2	4
Charter Members	37	89	42	14	130
New Members	190	234	305	332	310
Drops	502	500	481	429	473
Net Gain	-198	-88	-76	-18	62

MBR0213 Page 1 of 13

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 19	Idaho	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Washington	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	0	1
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	0
		New Members	24	51	46	35	40
		Dropped Members	52	64	75	81	51
		Net Gain	-12	-7	-20	-38	-1
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	0	0	0
		Dropped Members	3	0	0	0	0
		Net Gain	-1	0	0	0	0
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
•		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	0	1
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	0
		New Members	24	51	46	35	40
		Dropped Members	55	64	75	81	51
		Net Gain	-13	-7	-20	-38	-1

MBR0213 Page 2 of 13

August Only Results GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 19	Idaho	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Washington	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	10	30	6	8	20
		Dropped Members	25	34	36	27	17
		Net Gain	-5	-2	-27	-16	7
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	0	0	0
		Dropped Members	0	0	0	0	0
		Net Gain	1	0	0	0	0
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
•		Cancelled Club	0	О	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	О	0	0	0
		New Members	10	30	6	8	20
		Dropped Members	25	34	36	27	17
		Net Gain	-4	-2	-27	-16	7

MBR0213 Page 3 of 13

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 19	Idaho	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Washington	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	0	1
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	0
		New Members	24	51	46	35	40
		Dropped Members	52	64	75	81	51
		Net Gain	-12	-7	-20	-38	-1
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	0	0	0
		Dropped Members	3	0	0	0	0
		Net Gain	-1	0	0	0	0
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	2	0	1
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	0
		New Members	24	51	46	35	40
		Dropped Members	55	64	75	81	51
		Net Gain	-13	-7	-20	-38	-1

MBR0213 Page 4 of 13

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD A	Ontario	New Clubs	0	3	1	0	3
	Quebec	Cancelled Clubs	3	3	1	1	1
		Charter Members	18	87	32	4	77
		New Members	88	97	136	197	135
		Dropped Members	200	213	216	165	219
		Net Gain	-59	1	-29	71	42
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	0	1	1
		Charter Members	10	1	0	0	0
		New Members	35	23	37	31	42
		Dropped Members	73	67	59	63	65
		Net Gain	-19	-35	-16	-27	-5
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	0	3	1	0	3
	•	Cancelled Clubs	3	5	1	2	2
		Charter Members	28	88	32	4	77
		New Members	123	120	173	228	177
		Dropped Members	273	280	275	228	284
		Net Gain	-78	-34	-45	44	37

MBR0213 Page 5 of 13

August Only Results GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD A	Ontario	New Clubs	0	1	1	0	0
	Quebec	Cancelled Clubs	3	1	0	1	1
		Charter Members	10	36	27	0	8
		New Members	44	26	41	66	40
		Dropped Members	80	88	77	73	103
		Net Gain	-17	-16	-4	2	-35
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	1	1
		Charter Members	9	1	0	0	0
		New Members	19	14	15	21	11
		Dropped Members	30	34	23	38	32
		Net Gain	2	-15	-6	-15	-14
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	1	1	0	0
•		Cancelled Club	3	2	0	2	2
		Charter Members	19	37	27	0	8
		New Members	63	40	56	87	51
		Dropped Members	110	122	100	111	135
		Net Gain	-15	-31	-10	-13	-49

MBR0213 Page 6 of 13

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD A	Ontario	New Clubs	0	3	1	0	3
	Quebec	Cancelled Clubs	3	3	1	1	1
		Charter Members	18	87	32	4	77
		New Members	88	97	136	197	135
		Dropped Members	200	213	216	165	219
		Net Gain	-59	1	-29	71	42
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	0	1	1
		Charter Members	10	1	0	0	0
		New Members	35	23	37	31	42
		Dropped Members	73	67	59	63	65
		Net Gain	-19	-35	-16	-27	-5
GAT Grou	up Total	New Clubs	0	3	1	0	3
	•	Cancelled Club	3	5	1	2	2
		Charter Members	28	88	32	4	77
		New Members	123	120	173	228	177
		Dropped Members	273	280	275	228	284
		Net Gain	-78	-34	-45	44	37

MBR0213 Page 7 of 13

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD U	Quebec	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	St Pierre & Miq	Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	6	1	0
		New Members	9	7	25	12	28
		Dropped Members	44	50	62	40	36
		Net Gain	-31	-40	-24	-24	1
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	6	1	0
		New Members	9	7	25	12	28
		Dropped Members	44	50	62	40	36
		Net Gain	-31	-40	-24	-24	1

MBR0213 Page 8 of 13

August Only Results GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD U	Quebec	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	St Pierre & Miq	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1	0	0
		New Members	7	4	10	11	9
		Dropped Members	28	23	34	22	17
		Net Gain	-18	-17	-20	-8	-5
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1	0	0
		New Members	7	4	10	11	9
		Dropped Members	28	23	34	22	17
		Net Gain	-18	-17	-20	-8	-5

MBR0213 Page 9 of 13

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD U	Quebec	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	St Pierre & Miq	Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	6	1	0
		New Members	9	7	25	12	28
		Dropped Members	44	50	62	40	36
		Net Gain	-31	-40	-24	-24	1
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	1	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	6	1	0
		New Members	9	7	25	12	28
		Dropped Members	44	50	62	40	36
		Net Gain	-31	-40	-24	-24	1

MBR0213 Page 10 of 13

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight, John Norby

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 5	North Dakota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	South Dakota	Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	1	0	0	5	0
		New Members	3	5	19	16	9
		Dropped Members	24	23	10	27	21
		Net Gain	-19	7	18	-4	-12
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	8	0	0	4	20
		New Members	2	13	11	20	14
		Dropped Members	46	34	11	17	27
		Net Gain	-28	-7	1	12	10
MD C	Alberta	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
	British	Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	0	0
	Columbia	Charter Members	0	0	4	0	33
	Northwest	New Members	29	38	31	21	42
	Territories	Dropped Members	60	49	48	36	54
		Net Gain	-29	-7	-6	-8	27
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
•		Cancelled Clubs	4	2	0	0	1
		Charter Members	9	0	4	9	53
		New Members	34	56	61	57	65
		Dropped Members	130	106	69	80	102
		Net Gain	-76	-7	13	0	25

MBR0213 Page 11 of 13

August Only Results GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight, John Norby

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 5	North Dakota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	South Dakota	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	1	0	0	5	0
		New Members	1	1	4	12	3
		Dropped Members	8	11	6	14	16
		Net Gain	-6	-9	-1	4	-13
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	11	1	3	7
		Dropped Members	13	21	5	4	5
		Net Gain	-13	3	-4	0	5
MD C	Alberta	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
	British	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	Columbia	Charter Members	0	0	1	0	33
	Northwest	New Members	12	23	9	15	5
	Territories	Dropped Members	34	22	23	21	23
		Net Gain	-22	2	-12	-3	16
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
•		Cancelled Club	0	1	0	0	1
		Charter Members	1	0	1	5	33
		New Members	13	35	14	30	15
		Dropped Members	55	54	34	39	44
		Net Gain	-41	-4	-17	1	8

MBR0213 Page 12 of 13

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight, John Norby

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 5	North Dakota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	South Dakota	Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	1	0	0	5	0
		New Members	3	5	19	16	9
		Dropped Members	24	23	10	27	21
		Net Gain	-19	7	18	-4	-12
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	8	0	0	4	20
		New Members	2	13	11	20	14
		Dropped Members	46	34	11	17	27
		Net Gain	-28	-7	1	12	10
MD C	Alberta	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
	British	Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	0	0
	Columbia	Charter Members	0	0	4	0	33
	Northwest	New Members	29	38	31	21	42
	Territories	Dropped Members	60	49	48	36	54
		Net Gain	-29	-7	-6	-8	27
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
•		Cancelled Club	4	2	0	0	1
		Charter Members	9	О	4	9	53
		New Members	34	56	61	57	65
		Dropped Members	130	106	69	80	102
		Net Gain	-76	-7	13	0	25

MBR0213 Page 13 of 13